
The Reliability of Dental Age
Estimation in Adults Using the
Pulp/Tooth Ratio in Surabaya,

Indonesia Population
by Arofi Kurniawan

Submission date: 22-Dec-2022 02:59PM (UTC+0800)
Submission ID: 1985779548
File name: non-scopus_01-2021_Age_Estimation.pdf (691.16K)
Word count: 3673
Character count: 19051



1

2

4

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

15

15

27

28

32



2

3

3

3

3

5

6

9

11

12

14

22

24

30

31



2

2

6

8

10

10

16

17

18

19

23

25

26

29

33



1

2

7

13

20



1

6

21

34



20%
SIMILARITY INDEX

16%
INTERNET SOURCES

18%
PUBLICATIONS

0%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 2%

3 2%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

The Reliability of Dental Age Estimation in Adults Using the
Pulp/Tooth Ratio in Surabaya, Indonesia Population
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

www.medicopublication.com
Internet Source

www.koreascience.or.kr
Internet Source

www.scielo.br
Internet Source

Purnima Vadla, R. Surekha, Guttikonda
Venkateswara Rao, G. Deepthi, Sayani
Naveen, Chippalapally Arun Kumar.
"Assessing the accuracy of Cameriere’s
Indian-specific formula for age estimation on
right and left sides of orthopantomogram",
Egyptian Journal of Forensic Sciences, 2020
Publication

ejfs.springeropen.com
Internet Source

hdl.handle.net
Internet Source



7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

87d7693d-310f-4f47-9d9f-
9a338d1f241f.filesusr.com
Internet Source

api.research-repository.uwa.edu.au
Internet Source

ejmcm.com
Internet Source

www.ijfmt.com
Internet Source

Rashmi G. S. Phulari, Esha J. Dave. "Evolution
of dental age estimation methods in adults
over the years from occlusal wear to more
sophisticated recent techniques", Egyptian
Journal of Forensic Sciences, 2021
Publication

Vadivel Ilayaraja, Nalliapan Ganapathy,
Georgebabu Jisha, Thambu
Keerthipriyadharshini et al. "Digitized
Morphometric Analysis using Maxillary Canine
and Mandibular First Molar for Age Estimation
in South Indian Population", The Open
Dentistry Journal, 2018
Publication

www.hindawi.com
Internet Source



14 1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

Vathsala Patil, Keerthilatha M Pai, Nithesh
Naik. " A Comparative Study on
Determination of Pulp/Tooth Area Ratio Using
MIMICS and ADOBE PHOTOSHOP CS for
Estimation of Age by Cameriere\'s Method ",
World Journal of Dentistry, 2018
Publication

Cameriere, R.. "Age estimation by pulp/tooth
ratio in lower premolars by
orthopantomography", Forensic Science
International, 20120110
Publication

getjson.sid.ir
Internet Source

iafmonline.in
Internet Source

Mimi Yow, Nuno V. Hermann, Yuan Wei,
Agneta Karsten, Sven Kreiborg. "Dental
Subphenotypes in Infants With Orofacial
Clefts—A Longitudinal Population-Based
Retrospective Radiographic Study of the
Primary and Secondary Dentitions", The Cleft
Palate-Craniofacial Journal, 2021
Publication

Muhammad Khan Asif, Phrabhakaran
Nambiar, Shani Ann Mani, Norliza Binti
Ibrahim, Iqra Muhammad Khan, Najihah Binti



20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

Lokman. "Dental age estimation in Malaysian
adults based on volumetric analysis of
pulp/tooth ratio using CBCT data", Legal
Medicine, 2018
Publication

pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

www.dent.cmu.ac.th
Internet Source

www.mdpi.com
Internet Source

Şelale Özel, Deniz Yanık. "Tooth coronal index
and a new staging system for dental age
estimation in southern Turkish population",
Australian Journal of Forensic Sciences, 2021
Publication

Beshlina Fitri Widayanti Roosyanto
Prakoeswa, Arofi Kurniawan, An’nisaa
Chusida, Maria Istiqomah Marini et al.
"Children and Adolescent Dental Age
Estimation by the Willems and Al Qahtani
Methods in Surabaya, Indonesia", BioMed
Research International, 2022
Publication

Roberto Cameriere. "Accuracy of Three Age
Estimation Methods in Children by
Measurements of Developing Teeth and



26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

Carpals and Epiphyses of the Ulna and Radius
: THREE AGE ESTIMATION METHODS IN
CHILDREN", Journal of Forensic Sciences,
03/2012
Publication

stomatoloskivjesnik.ba
Internet Source

www.annexpublishers.co
Internet Source

Mahdieh Dehghani, Elaheh Shadkam,
Farzaneh Ahrari, Mahboobe Dehghani. "Age
estimation by canines’ pulp/tooth ratio in an
Iranian population using digital panoramic
radiography", Forensic Science International,
2018
Publication

medicopublication.com
Internet Source

www.thieme-connect.com
Internet Source

"UEG Week 2019 Poster Presentations",
United European Gastroenterology Journal,
2019
Publication

Gülsün Akay, Muhsin S. Karataş, Özge
Karadağ, Kahraman Gungor, C. Özlem Üçok.
"An application for Olze’s method and tooth



33 <1%

34 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

coronal index for age estimation of a Turkish
adult population", Australian Journal of
Forensic Sciences, 2019
Publication

Muhammad Khan Asif, Phrabhakaran
Nambiar, Shani Ann Mani, Norliza Binti
Ibrahim, Iqra Muhammad Khan, Prema
Sukumaran. "Dental age estimation
employing CBCT scans enhanced with Mimics
software: Comparison of two different
approaches using pulp/tooth volumetric
analysis", Journal of Forensic and Legal
Medicine, 2018
Publication

jurnal.unpad.ac.id
Internet Source



FINAL GRADE

/0

The Reliability of Dental Age Estimation in Adults Using the
Pulp/Tooth Ratio in Surabaya, Indonesia Population
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

Instructor

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5


